TABA

SERL

CALIFORNIA'S CENTRAL COAST RESOURCE FOR RENTAL PROPERTY OWNERS, MANAGERS & SUPPLIERS

WHZN BAY THITNGD HAPYLN
YO GO0V Y2OVLe. . .

- ”%

&
K 2 ' 1
( J /
/-‘I/ |
Property Management Essentials Seminar..... page 27

North County March 21, 2018
South County March 29, 2018

Fair Housing Seminar April 26,2018 ..............

B i
w
TR il

\  Mildew |




BILL TERRY

Insurance Agency

35 Years of Experience in Santa Barbara

Specializing in Rental Properties, HOA’s, PUD’s and Commercial Properties

Family owned and
operated since 1979.

4213 State St. Suite 205
Santa Barbara, CA 93110
#OL60662

(805) 563-0400
Fax (805) 563-0440

Visit us at:

BILLTERRYINSURANCEAGENCY.COM

TRAVELERgT ﬂ Nationwide’ LLOYD S

= LLOYD'S OF LONDON

cHUBES /J;kY 7}
INSURANGE STILLWATER

INSURANCE
COMPANY*




SBRPA OFFICE

Mon-Fri « 9am-5pm
Closed for lunch 12-1pm

55 Hitchcock Way, Suite 110
Santa Barbara, CA 93105

www.sbrpa.org
Phone: (805) 687-7007
Fax: (805) 687-9708
E-mail: angela@sbrpa.org
Credit Check: (805) 687-7045
Toll Free Credit Check: 1-877-687-7045

ADVERTISE IN OUR MAGAZINE
For information on advertising in
SBRPA Rental Property News magazine,

please contact Angela Gonzales

805-687-7007 ¢ angela@sbrpa.org

SBRPA 2018 OFFICERS & DIRECTORS

President James Carrillo, CPM®
1st Vice President Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
2nd Vice President Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq.
Secretary Charles V. Eckert III, Esq.
Treasurer William B. Brace, CPM®
Board of Directors Chris Agnoli
James Carrillo, CPM®
Nicholas Gonzales, Jr.
Janet M. Eastman, CPM®
Joyce Hulsebos
Danielle Holzer-Burkitt
Robert Kooyman, CPM®

Executive Director Laura G. Bode

Assistant Editor Angela D. Gonzales

Graphic Design by Darkblade Enterprises

Calendar ..o 5
President’s Message CalRHA/NAA Update............ 7
Central Coast NEWS......covviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 11
Attorney’s CorNer ....vviiiiii i 17
Santa Barbara Happenings..........ccooviviieinnnnn. 21
Property Management Seminar...........cccvvvineennn 27
Fair Housing Seminar........c.ooiviiiiiiinininnns 28
Directory of Advertisers.......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiinninnnnn 30

Articles appearing in this magazine are presented as a public service and may
not reflect the opinion of the publisher, its board of directors or its members.

Products and services advertised herein are not warranted, expressly or
impliedly by the publisher or by its board of directors. No investigation has
been conducted to ascertain the quality of the products and services advertised
herein. The publisher takes no responsibility should the quality of the products
and services not be as advertised.

The Rental Property News Magazine is published monthly by the Santa Barbara
Rental Property Association, Inc. Editorial / advertising offices are located at 55
Hitchcock Way, Suite 110, Santa Barbara, CA 93105. Phone (805) 687-7007,
Fax (805) 687-9708. Subscription is included in the annual membership dues.



We offer blanket policies for multiple propertie

Office Locations in Ventura, Lancaster and Monterey

Carriers offered: Mercury, Philadelphia, Travelers, CSE Insurance,
Nationwide, Oregon Mutual and many more. s

Coverage provided for all Commercial Properties, Multi-Family Dwélling :
and Single Family L

- Proud Member of the Santa Barbara Rental Property Association = .




CALENDAR

Property Management Seminar Santa Maria
Wednesday, March 21 ¢ 9am-4pm
Property Management Seminar Santa Barbara
Thursday, March 29 ¢ 9am-4pm
Fair Housing Seminar - Thursday, April 26, 2018

SBRPA would like to recognize the following
new and returning members.

Sebastian & Norma Aldana, Catherine Dunbar,
Tiare Barels, Arthur & Betty Gardner,
Don Houser, Jack Huthsing,
Lakehead Property Mgmt., Lyon Santa Maria, LLC,
Brad Oaks & Cheyanne Ramirez, Irma Russell,
Williams Brothers Properties

LAW OFFICES OF

JOHN J. THYNE III

2000 STATE STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105

BETTY L. JEPPESEN

ATTORNEY AT LAW

tel 805-963-9958 jeppesen@thynelaw.com fax 805-963-3814

DMH PROPERTIES

ALERT
A TR ST

In addition to repealing Costa-Hawkins, the ballot initiative would allow local
governments to adopt amendments, ordinances, or regulations to govern
how much landlords can charge tenants for renting apartments and houses.

On October 23, 2017, the California Attorney General’s office received a re-
quest for the title and summary for a ballot initiative entitled the Affordable
Housing Act for the California November 2018 Ballot. Sponsors of the initia-
tive included Michael Weinstein, President of the AIDS Healthcare Foundation;
Elena Popp, Director of the Eviction Defense Network; and Christina Living-
ston, Director of the Alliance of Californians for Community Empowerment.

Upon receiving 25% of the necessary signatures, on December 27, 2017, the
Secretary of State issued a title and summary for CISS #17-0041. Tenant
advocacy groups are actively working to get the 365,880 signatures (5% of
the total votes cast for Governor at the last gubernatorial election) needed to
get the initiative on the ballot. This must occur at least 131 days (June 25,
2018) before the next general election (November 6, 2018).

Author: Robert Pinnegar, President & CEO, NAA

GEORGE WOODFORD
PAINTING

CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NO. 354475

805-968-7112
CELL—
805-617-0553

FULL SERVICE MANAGEMENT
ONE TIME LEASING
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

@ 805-962-3707

DANIELLEHOLZER@DMHPROPERTIES.NET

DMHPROPERTIES.NET

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103

336 NORTH CALLE CESAR CHAVEZ

Serving Santa Barbara,
Santa Ynez, & the North County

0 805-331-3963

DRE LIC. # 01369548



SPECTRUM

Realty of Santa Barbara
“There is no substitute for experience”

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
« Strict rent collecting policy
+ Fast tenant turnaround
+ Obtain competitive bids and get YOUR approval
« Careful tenant screening
+ On call 24 hours / 7 days a week
+ No conflict of interest with “In-House’maintenance
« Easy to read monthly statements
* In business over 30 years
« Member SBRPA / IREM CPM candidate

We increase cash flow and control expenses
to maximize property value.

Call today for a free consultation o oy
Andy Sillers, Broker $e
(805) 681-6268 :
SPECTRUMREALTY.COM

For Expert Fire, Water, and
Mold Damage Restoration.
Asbestos & Lead Removal.

Ca Rapid Cost Effective

Build-Back. Call

Pearl Bay /
Rainbow

(805) 966-1480

PearlBayCorp.com
RAINBOW

INTER NATIDNAL

ta Barbara

PEARL BAY 2
CORPORATION

Servimg Samta Rarfara anee 1978

Effective January 1, 2018,
California Civil Code Section
1954.201 et seq. defines terms
by which a landlord may charge
a tenant separately for water by
the use of submeters.

Specifically, CC 1954.204
requires that before executing a
rental agreement, a landlord who

intends to charge the tenant
separately for water service in a
property with submeters must
disclose certain things.
This MAY be made a part
of the rental agreement.

ARE YOU AN SBRPA MEMBER WITH QUESTIONS?

Consultation Hours: Mon-Fri 2:30-3:30pm
For other times, please call to make an appointment:

Angela
Gonzales

805-687-7007




SBRPA President’'s Message

& CalRHA/NAA Update

Late winter and early spring are typically harbin-
gers of new growth, revitalization and rejuvena-
tion. Bulbs planted in late fall sprout, eagles lay
their eggs; they hatch a little more than a month
later, and by May fledglings are preparing to leave
the nest. This year, rebirth and revitalization take
on a new meaning as Montecito and Santa Barbara
continue their recovery from the devastating disas-
ters of December and January. While monumen-
tally tragic, it is these occasions that bring out the
very best in human nature.

As the new president of SBRPA this year, it is my
honor and duty to bear witness to the amazing re-
silience of everyone affected by these events as we
all move forward into 2018. I have been impressed
by the many stories of courage and survival, and
especially impressed by the efforts of some com-
munity members to help out others in need.

One shining example of that amazing effort is Abe
Powell, a member of the Montecito Fire Protection
District, who has spearheaded the effort now known
as the “"Bucket Brigade”. What started out as a local
effort to help neighbors dig out from the January 9,
2018, mudflows has now grown to teams of volun-
teers going neighborhood to neighborhood to help
residents recover their homes and any personal
property that can be found. During this process,
mudslide victims tell their stories and begin the ca-
thartic process that allows them to start all over
again. As Powell tells it, “it is a spiritual and a phys-
ical project”. Many thanks to Abe and his dedicated
crew of volunteers. To find out how you can help in
this effort, just search “bucket brigade Montecito”
and click on any of the links that come up.

Early spring is also a busy time for SBRPA, the Cal-
ifornia Rental Housing Association (CalRHA) and
NAA. Locally, the Landlord / Tenant Task Force, of
which Executive Director, Laura Bode was a mem-
ber, was successful in helping craft a proposal to
the City Council that saw two recommendations
move forward to possibly become new City ordi-
nances. The two recommendations included a re-
quirement that landlords offer written leases to
prospective residents and that landlords offer relo-

cation assistance when apartment complexes of 15
units or more displace residents for any reason. In
the case of the task force, what is equally import-
ant is what did not move forward as a recommen-
dation. Although highly sought after by the tenant
side of the table, a “just cause” ordinance will not
move forward at this time. In this area, Bode did
an outstanding job presenting ownerships’ senti-
ment that any “just cause” ordinance opens the
door to rent control. We thank Laura for the hours
and hours she worked on this initiative with the
other task force members.

As you read this, NAA will be holding its annu-
al “Lobby Day” now simply called Advocate. On
March 13 and 14, 2018, members from associa-
tions around the country will gather in Washington,
D.C. to meet with their respective congressional
representatives to advocate on behalf of our in-
dustry. Currently scheduled to be voted on in the
House of Representatives is H.R. 620, The Educa-
tion and Reform Act of 2017. Passage of this bill
will provide a business owner up to 120 days to
cure an alleged ADA design defect prior to the initi-
ation of a lawsuit. This will have a significant effect
on curtailing so-called “drive-by” lawsuits, in which
business owners must immediately respond to a
lawsuit, usually resulting in settlement monies paid
to the party that initiated the suit without the case
ever going to trial. Passage of this bill will create
a disincentive for complaints motivated solely for
financial gain. This bill was one of NAA’s talking
points for our 2017 Lobby Day and we look forward
to letting you know of the outcome of this vote.

Finally, in April, CalRHA will head to Sacramento on
the 10% and 11* to meet with Steve Carlson and
Jonathan Arambel as we participate in our annual
Legislative Day on behalf of our association and the
other 10 associations that make up CalRHA. You are
already aware that AB 1506 (Bloom - Long Beach),
the repeal of Costa Hawkins, died in committee in
January. In addition to meeting with our local legis-
lators, this meeting will give us the opportunity to
determine how we will move forward in the event
the repeal of Costa-Hawkins becomes a ballot ini-
tiative. More on that as we move forward.

Continued on page 23



a Battaelia Commercial

R E AL ESTATE “ Your tenacity and follow-
up on this one made all the
difference... don’t think we
would have got her done
without you. Great to do
business with you, and we
look forward to our next

opportunity together. 9 9
-A.F.

Transactions in Excess of Providing exceptional service

$21 Million in 2017 and expert representation...
it’s what I do.

Steven R. Battaglia

805.688.5333 ~ BRE 01318215

steve@BattagliaRE.com ~ www.BattagliaRE.com

1010 East 62nd Street
Los Angeles, California 90001-1598

Contact us for a free quote or catalog!

Phone: 1-800-624-5269 :
Fax: 1-800-624-5299 Volume: Discounts!




Finally, the constant threat to owner and landlord
interests, especially here in California, has brought
out in a very clear manner the need to continue to
wage the most effective battle possible against the
erosion of private property rights. One way that
you can help in this battle is by contributing to our
local Political Action Committee (PAC). These funds
are used to support candidates and issues that will
help preserve the ability of landowners and man-
agers to maximize the value of their assets. For
more information on how you can contribute to our
PAC, feel free to contact Steve Battaglia at steve@

battagliare.com or Laura Bode at laura@sbrpa.org. ¥ "

Tower Property Management

Placement or Full Management
Propoeriics For Rend
View our Web Page
307 15, Ocean Ave. = [.(}nu}n( CA 934306
Phone (805) 740-0023 Fax (805) 736G-7359
WWW.IOWCTPITLCOIM

MERIDIAN GROUP

Real Estate Management, Inc.

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE!

Full Service Real Estate Management
Commercial & Multi-Unit Residential
Over 30 Years of Experience

24/7 Maintenance Service

Online Application & Payment Options

ADDING VALUE TO YOUR INVESTMENT
Since 1999

Locally Owned and Managed by

Robert Kooyman, CPM® & Robert Ramirez
CA DRE License #01272282

5290 Overpass Road, Building “D”
Santa Barbara, CA 93111
P. (805) 692-2500/ F. (805) 692-5020
www.meridiangrouprem.com

If you Manage It...

We’re Unmatched in
_* Reliability
R . Satisfaction
 Customer Service

If you're a property manager, contact MasterCare®
for a customized Property Services Cleaning Quote.
Let's get you started by using one of our four Special
Value Offers* to give your clientele measurable value.

Offer #1: Schedule 1 Cleaning, get a
2nd for 20% Off

Offer #2: Schedule 2 Cleanings, get a
3rd for 30% Off

Offer #3: Schedule 3 Cleanings, get a

4th for 40% Off

Offer #4: Schedule 4 Cleanings, get a
5th for 50% Off

*Mote: Scheduled cleanings must be of equal valua

" MasterCare

| HOME CLEANING SERVICES |

www.mastercarehomecleaning.com

We’rve Unmatched!




unrlvaled

n( ‘I ‘h“ i

Performanc

1 & it
Monte Vista I & II, Ventura, CA | Sold at $17 B0 “}; )0 ’Hn. 2

2017 2018 to date!
Over the past 13 months, Steve Golis and
Lori Zahn have closed more than $136
Million in multifamily and commercial

sales for yet another record setting

MILLION IN SALES MILLION IN SALES

performance in the Tri- Counties. Records
aside, we remain solely committed to
providing the greatest value for our 514
clients, strengthening your competitive
advantage and ensuring youre in the UNITS SOLD
driver’s seat to finish first.

128

UNITS SOLD

Whatever your plans for 2018, trust The Radius Team to be at the very top of our game to ensure
you’re at the top of yours.

Contact The Radius Team today for more premier Central Coast
investment opportunities today.

Lori Zahn
BRE 01914851

805.879.9624
sgolis@radiusgroup.com

Steve Golis
BRE 00772218

805.879.9606
sgolis@radiusgroup.com

®
The Radius Team. RADI ' ' S
Monumental Results. Every Time.

Commercial Real Estate & Investments

205 E. CARRILLO ST. SUITE 100 | SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 | 805.965.5500 | RADIUSGROUP.COM

10



Man rtment In

rior A

ry In

In January 2018, the Santa Barbara Rental Prop-
erty Association (SBRPA) held a town hall meeting
in Santa Maria with rental property owners for a
question and answer session regarding the City of
Santa Maria Fire Department’s new interior inspec-
tion program. The meeting was held at the Radis-
son Hotel near the Santa Maria Airport.

In 2017 the Fire Department rolled out a new pro-
gram to inspect the interior of all 4+ unit apartment
buildings in Santa Maria. The Fire Department has
stated that the program is aimed at verifying and
ensuring the existence and proper working condi-
tion of smoke alarms and that the inspections are
mandated by the State of California to be complet-
ed annually.

SBRPA contacted the Fire Department back in late
2017 when we had members complain and express
their concern that this program was too invasive
and that it trampled on tenants’ and property own-
ers’ Fourth Amendment right to privacy.

The main speaker for the event was Santa Maria
Fire Marshal Darryl Delgado. He provided an out-
line of the inspection program, noting that the
Fire Department intended to inspect all apartment
buildings with four or more units. They plan to in-
spect these units once a year, and the fees for the
inspections are $43.50 for 4 to 15 units; $57.60
for 15 to 30 units; and $123.50 for 31+ units. Fire
Marshal Delgado reiterated that the inspection pro-
gram was mandated by state law but did not share
details about which California State Civil Codes
mandated the inspections.

In the question and answer session that followed
the presentation, Delgado noted that larger com-
plexes will not be entirely inspected in the same
year. Instead, the Fire Department will request to
enter only 10% of the units at larger properties,
then, over the course of 10 years, they feel that
they will have entered all the units at any given
large complex. However, the fee will still be based

ion Pr

ram Di nta Maria Town Hall

on the total number of units and not the number of

units inspected.

He also mentioned that if a tenant did not want

to allow the inspection, then the Fire Department
would move on to the next unit. He went on to say
that if a property owner did not want to give con-
sent to the inspections or failed to respond to the
request for inspection, then the Fire Department
would simply schedule an exterior inspection (as
they have done in years past). Then the property
would receive a report from the exterior inspection
along with the bill as though they conducted inte-
rior inspections.

At the conclusion of the meeting, representatives
of SBRPA explained to the attendees that the as-
sociation was having an attorney look into the le-
gality of the inspections and would be pushing to
have the topic of the Fire Department’s inspection
program brought before the City Council so that it
could be discussed in a public forum. In SBRPA’s
prior discussions with the City Manager Jason Stil-
well and City Councilmember Etta Waterfield, it
appears that this inspection program was never
brought before the City Council.

If you are interested in being notified by SBRPA
when the inspection program is discussed at the
Santa Maria City Council, please contact Ange-

la at the SBRPA office at angela@sbrpa.org or

805.687.7007.

Since 1964

M

LIC.#005132
406 W. Figueroa St

MENDEZ

BUILDING SERVICES INC.

e Water Damage Specialists
e Carpet Steam Cleaning

SB, CA 93101
963-3117 ¢ General Building Maintenance
689-8397 e Wood Floor Refinishing & Repair

Rafael Mendez ¢ www.mendezservices.com

11




PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Helping You Increase Your Bottom Line!
Residential « Commercial « Multi-Family

Sandpiper Property Management is an Accredited Residential Management Company (ARM)
with the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM)

MARKETING 24 HOUR MAINTENANCE

* Craigslist, Newspaper, our website * 24/7 on call maintenance team

* Over 10 online rental websites * Lic. & Bonded

o Tenant locator services * In house maintenance lowers expenses
« 94/7 Phone attendant * Budgeting for large capital expenses

* Market to Students, Adults, Seniors SCREEN PROSPECTIVE TENANTS

¢ Credit and background check

SETTING RENT AMOUNTS > .
* Employment verification

* Full market survey for each vacancy « Past landlord verification

* Maximize monthly rent ¢ Prior eviction check and

* Minimizing vacancy period * Iace to face interview with all applicants

MANAGEMENT

LiaBiLiTy
* Collect rents * We confirm you have adequate insurance
* Bilingual staff * Current lawyer endorsed leases
* Handle slow or non paying tenants * Mold, and lead disclosures used
 Pay monthly expenses * Conduct any necessary evictions
* Produce monthly statements for owners OUR RESULTS
* Distribute monthly proceeds to owners * Annual portfolio occupancy rate consistently over 98%
* Our experienced stafl protect your asset * Consistently lowest maintenance expenses in the industry
* Regular site inspections * High client retention rate

Call 805-705-4744 for a free consultation.

1825 State Street, Suite # 106 Santa Barbara, CA. 93101
805-705-4744 » 805-563-2156 (fax)

www.SandpiperPropertyManagement.com

12



A refreshingly
way to manage
your properties.

YARDI

Software built exclusively for small to mid-sized owners and managers.

See it for yourself at YardiBreeze.com | 800.866.1144

Single Family | Multifamily | Commercial | Condo/HOA | Self Storage

13



Commercial & Residential
Parking Lots & Driveways

e Asphalt Paving ¢ Seal Coafing « Concrete
e Chip Seal « Patching & Crack fill

e Striping

() 805 665 3292
WWW.CCPAVE.COM

License Number : 1022233



Common Sense Water Conservation

for Multifamilv Communities

One leaking toilet can waste up to 45,000 gallons of water
per month. That’s 60 billable HCFs. In fact, in our
installations we typically see about 50% of all the water
being used by toilets in apartments is actually being wasted
by defective flushing mechanisms. Until the advent of our
revolutionary WaterR8 Sensor Technology, that wasted
water was an unavoidable cost of doing business. Now,
that water and money can be saved with a capital
investment with less than a 12 month payback. For a free
evaluation of your properties, give us a call and raise your
NOI by as much as $100.00 per unit per year.
WaterR8 is a product of
Sensor Industries, Inc.
888-893 6493 Ext. 101
www.Sensor-Industries.com

MAGID MASONRY

* Full Masonry Service *
Specializing in fireplace design,
construction, renovation,
restoration & repairs

824 E. Montecito St. Phone: 805-899-2720
Santa Barbara Fax: 805 899-4561

i Local cf);hpalny since 1983
Membet'of SBRPA, SBCA, SBAIA

el

www.magidfireplaces.com

Pre-Renovation
Asbestos & Lead Surveys

Fire & Water Damage Assessments
Mold Assessments

@
Insieht .....

ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ofc 805.898.1123
TESTING & CONSULTING cell: 805.816.8788

ben@insightenviro.com e www.InsightEnviro.com

CAL-OSHA Asbestos Consultant
Registered Environmental Assessor
Certified Microbial Investigator

CDPH Certified Lead Inspector/Assessor

Is it Time to Sell or Exchange
Your Property?

Is it a Buyer's or Seller’s Market?
What are the Best Options?

SOLUTIONS ARE MY SPECIALTY!

® Over 2,300 Units Sold ® 2/3 of my Volume is Exchanges
* Santa Barbara, Ventura, & SLO Counties Covered

Brian Bailey

MULTIFAMILY BROKER
BRE #00680927

Over 38 Years of Success!
SBRPA Member Since 1983

Az, | | 805-637-1031

Brian@CentralCoastlnvestments.com
www.CentralCoastinvestments.com

«=CENTRAL COAST

INVESTMENTS

15




- Christos Celmayster Santa B arber as native
Parfiten multifamily expert.

805.898.4388
christos@hayescommercial.com Call for a FREE ANALYSIS

BRE# 01342996
of your property!

GARDEN STYLE APTS

712 W Anapamu St, Santa Barbara

FOR SALE

Eight unit apartment close to City
College, the Mesa, the beach

Offers tenants expansive courtyard
and second-floor deck

Onsite parking and laundry
ol

m't\ 1153 Cameron St, Ventura T Pl
e |+ Central to downtown . 0% .- - Near Whole Foods, Gelson'’s,

-
— Elss Ventura, highway 101 .| municipal golf club

- 2BD and a studio with two . - Six 1BD/1BA and two studios;
1-car garages two units have fireplaces

1045-1049 EIm Ln, Carpinteria 310 Cuesta Del Mar, Ventura

# (]

We " B - 18updated unitsinan A+ v . 4-unit stabilized income
(BT B L@ T §  location ablock from Linden A T property
T 1° R IS - stabilized apartment i ; - Easy to manage, each unit
- L e L’ '1 investment in oceanside city 1 separately metered

IN 2017 CHRISTOS SOLD 40 UNITS
FOR ATOTAL OF $12,532,500

HayesCommercial.com
222 E. Carrillo St, Suite 101, Santa Barbara, California
COMMERCIAL GROUP




The Attorney’s Corner

David M. Grokenberger, Esq. ¢ Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP

With the increasing frequency of natural disasters
such as fires, floods, and mudflows in our state and
local community, it is as important as ever to be
aware of the rights and responsibilities of landlord
and tenant should the rental premises be impacted
by the events. Most leases establish the procedures
to be followed and the parties’ respective obliga-
tions, and thus it is critical to review your leases
to understand which terms control and identify po-
tential gaps, if they do exist. Statues and case law
provide a backdrop that is often repeated through
the terms of a lease or slightly modified thereby.
We hope to provide you with a review of this back-
drop in this article to assist with your lease review
and decision-making going forward.

Lease Termination for Destruction of Premises

Apart from the terms agreed upon in the lease, the
California Civil Code provides for the ability to ter-
minate where the rental is totally or partially de-
stroyed (Civ. Code, §§ 1932(2); 1933(4)). In the
absence of a covenant by the landlord to repair or
rebuild, the lease terminates, and the tenant is re-
lieved of the obligation to pay rent when the entire
leased premises are destroyed. When there is a par-
tial destruction of the premises without the tenant’s
fault, the tenant may terminate the lease on notice
to the landlord, if the part destroyed is a substantial
portion of the premises, or if it is material to the
tenant’s use (Civ. Code, § 1932(2)). If the tenant
exercises the option to terminate, the covenant to
pay rent also terminates (Civ. Code, § 1932). How-
ever, advance payments of rent cannot be recov-
ered unless the lease provided for an apportionment
of rent (Pedro v. Potter (1926) 197 C 751).

Whether the premises are destroyed to a degree
that triggers automatic termination of the lease-
hold is a question of fact for the trier of fact (see
Aguirre v. Lee (1993) 20 Cal.App.4th 1646, 1655
(landlord’s election to repair residential rent-
al building damaged in Loma Prieta earthquake
“alone provides sufficient evidence from which the
jury could lawfully conclude that the earthquake
did not destroy the building” (hence no termination
of tenancy by destruction)). This can be a point of

LEASE TERMINATION AND RENT CONSIDERATIONS AFTER NATURAL DISASTERS

17

contention between landlord and tenant, as often
times a tenant with a year or more remaining on a
high-value lease may see damage to the premis-
es as an “out” and claim the damage entitles him
to terminate. Factors affecting the determination
would include the percentage of the property ren-
dered unusable, the extent of damage, and length
of time that a portion or all of the premises are
unusable, as well whether the damage affected
portions of the rental that are more critical to habi-
tation, such as the bedroom or kitchen, as opposed
to the attic or laundry room. When presented with
a situation where a tenant claims the premises are
destroyed to the extent the lease should termi-
nate, the situation should be assessed with respect
to the aforementioned factors.

The parties are free to provide in their lease for
specific rights and obligations in the event of de-
struction of the rental property. For example, if
the lease requires the landlord to rebuild or re-
pair, the tenant is liable for rent so long as he or
she remains in occupancy (Knoblaugh v. McKinney
(1935) 5 Cal.App.2d 339, 340-341). Likewise, the
tenant may, under a provision in the lease, have
an option to stand behind the lease and require
the landlord to repair or rebuild. In such case, the
landlord cannot compel a continuation of the ten-
ancy if the tenant elects to terminate (Alpern v.
Mayfair Markets (1953) 118 Cal.App.2d 541, 547).

A lease provision giving the landlord the right to
cancel the lease in the event of destruction of the
premises preempts the tenant’s exercise of a right
to stand behind the tenancy. Similarly, the tenant
cannot cut off the landlord’s agreed-upon right to
cancel by attempting to exercise an option to re-
new or extend the tenancy term (C.M. Staub Shoe
Co. v. Byrne (1915) 169 C 122, 126-130 (lease
provided for termination if fire damaged premises
and repair would take more than 60 days); 11382
Beach Partnership v. Libaw (1999) 70 Cal.App.4th
212, 216-218 (lease giving either party right to
terminate if fire destroyed premises within 2 years
before expiration of tenancy term preempted
tenant’s exercise of option to renew)).

Continued on page 19



JODY’S

WINDOWS & FLOORS

Economical Solutions for
Your Rental Property

v Low Prices v Large Selection
v Best Service v 20 yrs Experience

BLINDS - DRAPES
FAUX WOODS

@4 CARPET - VINYL

Ask about our “3-Room Special”

637-6343

LICENSE # 854700 ¢ BONDED & INSURED

18



Attorney’s Corner from page 17

Ordinarily, lease provisions are to be strictly con-
strued to avoid forfeiture (Civ. Code, § 1442). This
means that a judge would try to interpret and apply
a lease provision narrowly, to avoid termination of
a lease. However, the landlord’s exercise of a right
of cancellation in the event of destruction of the
premises does not effect a forfeiture (C.M. Staub
Shoe Co. v. Byrne (1915) 169 C. 122, 129). As
a result, the termination provision would be read
broadly and applied more liberally. Thus, it would
be easier to terminate a lease under a damage to
premises clause than other terms.

Uninhabitably under Civil Code section 1941

If the lease is not terminated after premises are
destroyed, the landlord must act to restore them
to a habitable condition, even if they had no part
in causing the damage. Civil Code section 1941 re-
quires that the lessor of a building intended for hu-
man occupation must deliver it in a condition fit for
human habitation and repair all subsequent dilap-
idations that render it unfit for human occupation,
except to the extent the lessee caused the dilap-
idation. A breach of this “warrant of habitability”
would subject the landlord to liability for, among
other items, rent paid for the period the premises
were not habitable.

While the warrant of habitability is a commonly
used doctrine to avoid payment of rent while rental
premises are not habitable due to some physical
issue, its application to evacuation situations is less
clear. A tenant may claim that under the principles
underlying the warrant of habitability, he should
not be required to pay rent for the time period he
was unable to live at the premises due to evacu-
ation, regardless of any actual damage. He would
argue that if a governmental authority requires
that a property be evacuated, that not only has
the practical effect of preventing him from using
the premises, but it also provides evidence that the
premises are not fit for human occupation.

On the other hand, landlords would argue that the
purpose of the warrant of habitability is to obli-
gate landlords to repair issues with premises that
become unfit for habitation, not subject them to
risk for decisions made by governmental entities.
While the California courts have not specifically
addressed this question, the general policy of the
state favors tenants. Considering a landlord would
have to repair rental premises if they were partially
damaged by an act of God that rendered them un-
inhabitable (e.g. a broken window due to weather,
damaged heating or utility connections due to light-
ening) and not charge the tenant rent for the peri-
od the premises lacked weatherproofing or heat, a

19

court would likely side with a tenant that objected
to paying rent while evacuated. It is important to
consider the foregoing when deciding whether to
charge a tenant rent for a period he evacuated,
despite a lack of damage to the premises.

As always, it is important to seek independent le-
gal counsel as to your specific objectives and cir-
cumstances. If you have questions on these topics
and/or need legal advice on these subjects, please
call (805) 965-7746 or email David Grokenberg-
er at David@rogerssheffield.com; Michael Brelje
at Mike@rogerssheffield.com, or Scott Soulages at

Ssoulages@rogerssheffield.com.

BEAU BRUNNER PAINTING
LIC. # 929377

Beau Anthony Brunner

OWNER
7464 Evergreen Dr.
Goleta, CA 93117

CELL: (805) 218-5251
FAX: (805) 685-0776

EMAIL: beaubrunnerpainting@gmail.com

SPECIALIZING IN COMMERCIAL

AND RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
/ e Santa Barbara's Oldest
wlz coumkiSle  Full-Service Property
(. Management Company

Laura Lerman

Commercial & Residential
Property Manager

BRE California Salesperson
License #01411837

Call Today to See
How We Can Meet Your

Commercial and Residential
Property Management Needs
805.963.5945

thelaurelco.com - 146 E. Carrillo, Santa Barbara, CA 93101

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

BRE California Brokers
License #00753419




Celebrating 25 years
1993 - 2018

RESPONSIVE
MANAGEMENT
PERSONALIZEB
SERVICE

%

‘ ‘ Finding the right property manager is the key to owning
rental property. I was lucky to be referred to Sierra
Property Management as they have increased the value of
my investments through their knowledge and expertise in
both residential and commercial properties. 9
Lisa H.

T

* Full service property management servicing residential, commercial,

and facilities
. Comprehensive pl‘OpCI‘ty marketing Systems .
* Skilled in-house team of technicians, carpenters, and painters
A . 1 Property

* Online owner portal for 24/7 report review, account balances, and Management

other property related items RESID AL « COMMERCIAL « EACILITIES

* Offering online payments for tenants

www.SierraPropSB.com

5290 Overpass Rd. Bldg C Santa Barbara CA 93111
Phone:805-692-1520 Fax: 805-692-1420 0105764
Email: SPM@sierrapropsb.com oL 1 U




Santa Barbara Happenings

Terry A. Bartlett — Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

S .
MW in V t until J Electi

Prior to the Santa Barbara City Council changing
in January 2018, the Santa Barbara City Council
had planned to appoint a replacement to fill Cathy
Murillo’s empty District 3 seat. In anticipation of the
scheduled appointment, several applicants showed
up for interviews a week ahead of the appointment,
but instead the Council voted 4-2 to have a special
election on June 5, 2018. This effectively reversed
the action of the previous council to fill the seat
through the appointment process since doing so
would be more economical. The special election is
estimated to cost the City about $30,000.

This reversal of the previous City Council’s decision
was particularly surprising since seats have
historically been filled through appointment. The
last time there was a vacancy on the City Council was
in 2010, when now-First District County Supervisor
Das Williams was elected to the California State
Assembly, leaving his seat vacant. However, this
was before district elections. Ever since the City
of Santa Barbara settled the lawsuit to establish
district elections, district election advocates have
been active in trying to safeguard the new system.

Their vocal opposition, and more importantly
the threat of another lawsuit, appears to have
persuaded the City Council, despite precedent,
support, and the previous Council’s approval of an
appointment process.

District 3, also known asthe Westside neighborhood,
is the largest majority-minority district in the City
of Santa Barbara. Some are concerned that waiting
until June will leave the Westside unrepresented
until then. Despite overwhelming public support
for a short-term appointment, the Council opted
not to make an interim appointment to fill the seat
in the meantime.

Without a seventh member on the Council until
June, 3-3 deadlocked votes are likely to occur. The
full extent of consequences of the City Council’s
capitulation to the will of the district election
advocates is yet to be seen.

21

Santa Barbara County Supervisors Pass
Marijuana Ordinances

In February, the Santa Barbara County Board of
Supervisors passed cannabis ordinances 4-1 with
Fourth District Supervisor Peter Adam casting the
lone dissenting vote.

The controversial vote necessitated a seven-hour
Board of Supervisors meeting with dozens of public
comments. What has arisen from this process is
several zoning and land use ordinances regulating
marijuana cultivation along with a ballot measure
that will be placed on the June 5 ballot. If passed,
the measure will create a general tax on cultivation
and retail sales of marijuana in the unincorporated
areas of Santa Barbara County.

The ordinances will limit the number of potential
retail pot shops to eight, with no more than two
allowed in each supervisorial district. Outdoor
cultivation was banned within 1,500 feet from
residential zones, schools, day care centers or youth
centers, and no cannabis businesses whatsoever
are allowed within 750 feet of a school or “sensitive
receptors.” However, odor abatement plans for large
outdoor grows on lots zoned in the AG-2 agricultural
district were not included in the ordinances.

The failure to require odor abatement plans
for large grows may have been caused by
agricultural advocates who voiced concerns that
overregulation could set a dangerous and harmful
precedent for other agricultural operations.

What appears clear from the vote is that
marijuana cultivation and retail sales are here
to stay in Santa Barbara County. With Santa
Barbara County already receiving the second-
most temporary licenses issued by the State
of California, the full extent of these marijuana
operations in the County remains to be seen.

Downtown Santa Barbara Apartment Project
Survives Appeal by Default

At the end of January, the Santa Barbara City
Council deadlocked at 3-3 which, by default,

Continued on page 23



g
LIC#483508

Sprint Forward and beat the heat!

Have your air conditioning system
serviced + checked

OR
Call today for a free estimate to

have a new air conditioning system-installed.

Receive a free NESE thermostat with
the purchase of any new air conditioning system.

T —

CALL NOW (805)683-2233

v fl ""'Eﬂ! i - & v "1!: By
; .’.‘i W “’ﬂ? ’_': ar = SORET

i '-m;
 h=ie  CEEmeE
: : .—::-: i "h--—f ! -'-. ]

22



Santa Barbara Happenings from page 21

allowed a 23-unit high-density project at 800
Santa Barbara Street to move forward, overcoming
an appeal from preservationist groups who believe
Santa Barbara must resist pressure to overbuild.

The project proposes demolishing an existing one-
story office building next to the Anacapa School
and replacing it with a 19,179-square-foot, three-
story high-density apartment. The project is slated
to include 8 studios, 10 one-bedroom units, and
5 two-bedroom units, plus 1,289 square feet of
commercial space.

Even with an even-numbered Council, the decision
to approve the project came as a surprise to many,
with many on the Council being anti-development.
However, what appeared to sway the Council into
deadlocked approval was the fact that the developer
had already received the go-ahead to build six
condos on the site years ago and, according to
the developer, he could go back to that plan if the
current project was denied.

This approval by default has highlighted two current
tensions with which Santa Barbara is currently
dealing. First is the even-numbered Council that
foreshadows many significant stalemates in the
near future until an election can be held in June.
The other is the seemingly age-old debate of
whether high-density housing should be pursued
on a more significant scale in Santa Barbara.

Proponents of high-density housing in Santa
Barbara argue the importance of people being able
to live and shop and work in the downtown area,
and say projects such as this can reduce the number
of people who have to commute to downtown.

California Lawmakers Want Businesses to
Give Back Their Tax Savings

In response to the Federal Government’s recent tax
reform plan, which cut the federal corporate tax rate
from 35% to 21%, two Democratic Assemblymen
have introduced Assembly Constitutional
Amendment 22 (ACA 22). If passed, ACA 22 would
impose a tax surcharge of 10% on California
corporations with net earnings over $1 million.

Congressional Democrats have criticized the tax bill
as disproportionately beneficial to the top 1 percent,
but about 2 million workers have received bonuses
since the bill's passing. California Assemblymen
Kevin McCarty and Phil Ting have proposed ACA 22
to offset the savings larger businesses are set to
reap, despite the state having sufficient tax revenue
to maintain a $13.5 billion reserve fund this year.

Luckily for California business, ACA 22 has little
chance of winning the two-thirds vote necessary

23

to place it on the ballot. Nonetheless, this bill is
something that California business should pay
close attention to and consider vocalizing their
opposition to make certain it does not pass.

Executive Director of Santa Barbara Downtown
Organization Resigns

The Santa Barbara Downtown Organization is
looking for a replacement for Maggie Campbell who
had been its executive director since 2014.

The Downtown Organization has about 1,400
members and is responsible for promoting
businesses in the downtown Santa Barbara corridor.
Programs, activities and events sponsored by the
Downtown Organization include the Downtown
Holiday Parade, the Downtown LIVE Art & Wine
Tour, the decorative State Street Flag Program, and
First Thursday.

The Downtown Organization board will be
appointing a search committee to look for a
permanent replacement. In the meantime, former
director and owner of Distinctive Framing ‘N’ Art
store and gallery Dave Lombardi will serve as
interim director.

Bob Ulmer
Cell 805-636-1087
bob.ulmer@verizon.net

1224 Bath Street, St
Santa Barbara, CA 93

Phone/Fax 805-962-3418



We want to introduce our
new Program Director,
Karen Nielsen. Her heart
is to help our homeless
veterans and families.
She has 15 years
experience of owning
and managing rental
properties in Santa
Barbara County and is
excited to lead LLSBC
into the future. Give hera
call. She’d like to meet
you and tell you all about
our innovative program.

Findoutmoreaboutthis
unique opportunity:
www.landlordliaisonsb.org
info@landlordliaisonsb.org

805.335.7470

Landiords ...

Let’s Continue to Make a
Difference in Santa Barbara County!

Landlords, LLSBC & Service Agencies have been working together ...

We have housed over 199 people since September 2015!

The Landlord Liaison of Santa Barbara County (LLSBC) targets veterans
and children in families, experiencing a short term economic crisis but
the ability to overcome it. These veterans and families are currently
involved with and supported by social services to succeed in housing.

Remember this is a FREE service which provides landlords with:

1.

Pre-qualified tenants (be free of the time-consuming multiple application
process).

. Security deposit, first month’s rent and subsequent financial rental

assistance as needed.

. Monthly case management contact with the tenant including visits to the

unit from the support service agency (and to continueif needed).

. 24 hour turnaround Landlord Hotline for help with tenant issues.

5. Extensive Risk Reduction Fund for possible damages or loss of rent

($2,500 for studio or 1 bedroom / $3,000 for 2+ bedrooms). This is in
addition to the security deposit and is a simple and expedient process for
the landlord.

LANDLORD LIAISON

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

WHERE DOING GOOD IS GOOD BUSINESS




KEN SWITZER

SELLERS

* Custom targeted marketing program
* High-end professional representation
e Full outreach, online and traditional

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

BUYERS

* Thorough knowledge of value

e Custom financial analysis/scenarios
* Expert negotiation and service

INVESTMENT PROPERTY LISTINGS / RECENT SALES

FOR SALE
PASO ROBLES 54 UNITS $10,950,000
ISLA VISTA (REDUCED) SFR RENTAL / DEVELOPMENT $1,980,000
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $1,290,000
SOLD
SANTA BARBARA 2 UNITS (BEACH) $2,000,000 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 9 UNITS $2,960,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 4 UNITS $2,075,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $1,240,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 2 UNITS (3-BR EACH) $1,285,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 4 UNITS (BEACH) $2,800,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $1,142,500 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $1,052,500 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA COMM. RETAIL $2,825,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 5 UNITS $1,030,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
LOS OSOS 18 UNITS $2,050,000 (SELLER)
GOLETA 4 UNITS $1,289,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA SFR RENTAL $610,000 (SELLER)
GOLETA 4 UNITS $1,075,000 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 4 UNITS $1,895,000 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $830,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS (17-BR) $2,700,000 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA SFR RENTAL $1,200,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA COMM. RETAIL $2,550,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $900,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA 18 UNITS $3,600,000 (BUYER)
GOLETA 9 UNITS $1,800,000 (SELLER)
KSwitzeR@BHHSCAL.Com KEN SWITZER ,C‘i BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

www.REALESTATESB.CoM

805-680-4622

25

BRE# 01245644



We Come to You!

Dﬁfkﬁl hé{e

nterfrtsas

805-284-5992

We are a business-oriented
printing service located in
beautiful Ojai, CA. We offer
local pick up and delivery
for your convenience.

ROGERS, SHEFFIELD & CAMPBELL, LLP

A

ANNOUNCEMENT
Grokenberger & Smith, P.C. has merged
with Rogers, Sheftield & Campbell, LLP.

Since 1973, Rogers, Sheflield & Campbell, LLP, has provided
sophisticated legal advice to Central Coast businesses and
individuals. Learn more by visiting rogerssheffield.com

Real Estate Civil Litigation Condominium & HOA
Landlord-Tenant
Probate, Wills & Trusts

Wine & Agricultural

Estate Planning Family & Divorce
Business & Tax

Construction

SBRPA Members can call with questions regarding areas of
practice, and are billed at a “Preferred Client” rate if they
decide to retain the firm for Landlord-Tenant matters.

152 E. Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 rogerssheffield.com

t805.965.7746 f805.845.2356 e david@rogerssheffield.com

BANKERS PACIFIC MORTGAGE, INC.
25 YEARS EXPERIENCE & INTEGRITY

B
M
MY
|IRESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL LENDING
APARTMENTS - $750K TO $10M

5/30 fixed ARMS  3.31%*
7130 * “ 3.70%*
10/30 “ “ 4.00%*
15/30 “ “ 5.34%*

Harlan Green, Broker
*0 pts. $2M+, 30yr amort, subject to conditions

(805) 681-6363

bankerspacific@verizon.net
License # 01521555

Residential Commercial Construction Investments|

4141 State Street, Suite E-13  Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Beach House Inn
(805) 966-1126

Call us for your "Staycation"

Furnished Apartments

Free Parking & Wifi

Kitchens During your

Dog Friendly ‘Fumigation
A ‘Remodeling ([

‘New Floors

26



E Sponsorediby/ASR

AR EFOPErLyREStoration
A ) 12

ISBRPA

Property Management
Essentials

This seminar sells out quicRly, so reserve your space & SIGN UP NOW!

Santa Barbara Rental Property Association will be conducting a one-day seminar, Residential Property Management
Essentials -- North and South County. The course will be led by two local members, Santa Maria Attorney Jim O'Neill

and Karen Mims of the Towbes Group.

North County Seminar
Wednesday, March 21, 2018 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM
Santa Maria Association of Realtors
2236 South Broadway #E, Santa Maria, CA 93454
Lunch included

AGENDA )

- Screening applicants HIGHLIGHTS

« Beginning the relationship

South County Seminar
Thursday, March 29, 2018 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM
Santa Barbara Association of Realtors
1415 Chapala St., Santa Barbara, CA 93101
Lunch included

- Rental Agreements — Rules & Regulations

. Resident Notices - Fair Housing Practices - ADA Accomodations
« Terminating the Relationship « Federal & CA Protected Classes « Hoarding
« Completing the Relationship + Occupancy Standards + Daycare Operation
. New Laws « Rental Criteria « Medical Marijuana
« Companion/Support animals - Legal Notices

James P. O'neill, Esq. has practiced
law for over 34 years, with all but
one year in Santa Maria. His practice
focuses on business, real estate,
and estate planning and probate
matters.

Jim holds a B.A. degree from San Diego State University and a
J.D. degree from the University of San Diego School of Law. He
is an active member of the State Bar of California and is also
admitted to practice before the federal courts in the Centraland
Southern Districts of California and the Supreme Court of the
United States.

In the community, Jim has served as an officer and director of
various non-profit organizations, including the Santa Maria
Valley Historical Society, the Santa Maria Police Council, the
Santa Maria Philharmonic Society, VTC Enterprises, and the
VTC Foundation. He has served on the City of Santa Maria's
Landmark Committee and volunteers or does reduced-fee
legal work for numerous other non-profit organizations.

Registration

Name
Email address
Phone

Karen Mims currently serves as the
Portfolio/Organizational Development
Director, Residential Properties for The
Towbes Group, Inc. where she oversees
management of the multi-family housing
communities in Carpinteria, Santa Barbara,
and Goleta, California.

Prior to making Santa Barbara her home, Karen lived in Santa Monica,
where she worked in property management for Riverstone Residen-
tial, TDC Properties and 10 years at Oakwood Worldwide. During her
tenure at Oakwood, Karen served as Manager-International Standard-
ization and Employee Development and was charged with creating
and delivering training and development programs for lease-up and
stabilized communities in England and throughout Asia.

While working full time, Karen earned a BS in Human Resource
Management and an MS in Organizational Performance along with the
designation of Certified Training Manager/Director from Langevin
Learning Services and certifications in Myers-Briggs, Prosci Change
Management, and DiSC. Karen currently sits on the boards of Girls Inc.
of Greater Santa Barbara, and Unity Shoppe and enjoys volunteering
with other local organizations.

Seminar cost $175/members, $250/non-members.

Please make check payable to SBRPA and mail to
55 Hitchcock Way, Suite 110, Santa Barbara, CA 93105.

For more information contact: programs@sbrpa.org
or call 805-687-7007

27



Review of Fair Housing Laws
& Best Practices for Fair Housing

NN\ AN
| EAIRHOUSING

Learn or review
* Protected Classes: All 17+ of them!

* History of Fair Housing: How we got here F

* Fair Housing Laws: Federal, State & Local

* Best Practices for Compliance: Advertising;
Leasing; House Rules; Maintenance

* Most Common reasonable accommodations
and modifications for disabilities

* Hot Topics and Trends: ESAs, Marijuana, Hoarding,
Illegal Immigrants, Sexual Harassment & More!

Q&A with an Attorney

Instructors Janet M. Eastman, CPM® & Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq.

Thursday, April 26, 2018 ~ 9:00AM-12:00PM
Santa Barbara Association of Realtors 1415 Chapala St., S.B., CA 93101

SBRPA Member: $75 - Non-members: $125

Please mail with payment to: SBRPA, 55 Hitchcock Way, #110, Santa Barbara, CA
03105. Contact Angela at (805) 687-7007 or programs@sbrpa.org with any questions.

28



PROPERTY RESTORATION
ww\w.callasr.cor

Free Property Damage Assessment
Thomas Fire & Montecito Mudslide Victims

- Mudslide Cleanup
: Cleanup

_ of the Thqmas Fire and resulting | . _Aﬂ_{--—;-’;"'
- ', ris | w,by restoring contents homes R Y SRS
e o dki"n‘esses aﬂ"ected B IR s e NN
' L e e 1""“. al j J.\I g r':;":: "r L ..:-R.i-l -
R ASR spec‘iallzes,ln waterdamage -‘:f;;- ool o e e i
; Ui, removal& repair, fire damage,repalr& k) v -?H . O
R L ““restoration, mold remediation, séwage .y PN, TN S
" damage, traumasceneclean-up, = ’l g%
asbestos abatement, board- upS'to
‘ property’ ‘and emergency pack out 's for .
1] & ‘;‘f v 413 all our neighbors in Ventura and San'ta A
'-J_ ‘ Barbara Countles o el " palg s LI i e i
e { fi * e E 5
W fis s & B
'&TI '.;- -. i’ L o
it .#monteciijpsp:rofb 1 f‘J "] _J B
f e r.alff St R K e "u:-.
. gtl"ﬁ : : i e e

_ﬂ-ﬂl_T uﬂq-—q_f———m—m—r—:'-‘ =

would likea --o age assessment p -.'-eo- us at 805-988-

or ﬁll outa 5|mple form on our website www. callasrcom

. w2 & | B Fil g . o

1
-




INDEX OF ADVERTISERS

Bankers Pacific Mortgage............... 26
Battaglia Commercial Real Estate...... 8
Beach House Inn ........cvvvvviviinnnnens 26
Beau Brunner Painting................... 19
Berkshire Hathaway - Ken Switzer.. 25
Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq ........ccccvvnnnnn. 5
Bill Terry Insurance............ccvvvvennnn. 2
Central Coast Investments............. 15
Central Coast Paving............c.ccveuee 14
Darkblade Enterprises................... 31
DMH Properties ......ccovveviiiiiiiiniinnnnn. 5
Don’s Heating & Air Conditioning .... 22
Frederick Lang R.E. Appraiser........... 6
George Woodford Painting ............... 5
Hayes Commercial Real Estate ....... 16
Hermosa Painting ...........cccooeveenen. 23
Insight Environmental ................... 15
John E. Peakes Insurance Agency ..... 4
Jody’s Windows & Floors................ 18
Landlord Liaison Program .............. 24
Magid Masonry......c.ceevieiiiiieinnnnnns 15
MasterCare Home Cleaning Services . 9
Mendez Building Services .............. 11
Meridian Group .....c.cevvievineiieiinninenns 9
Pearl Bay Corporation ...........c.cvnee 6
Radius Group .....c.ccvvievieiiiiiiinennnns 10
Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP... 26
Salsbury Industries............cocoevinnen. 8
Sandpiper Property Management.... 12
Sensor Industries ........cccvvevinvinennn. 15
Sierra Property Management.......... 20
Spectrum Realty.......c.coooviiieiieinnnn. 6
The Laurel Company .......ccoeevveennens 19
Tower Property Management............ 9
Wash Laundry Systems ................. 32
YARDI...ooiiiiiiii i 13

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Betty L. Jeppesen,
Attorney At Law
betty@thynelaw.com
(805) 963-9958

James M. Hall,
Attorney At Law
(805) 737-7177

Jim O’Neill
Attorney At Law
joneill@wog-law.com
(805) 925-4200

Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP
www.reetzfox.com
tbartlett@reetzfox.com
(805) 965-0523

Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP
www.rogerssheffield.com

(805) 963-9721

David @rogerssheffield.com

APPRAISERS
Frederick Lang, R.E. Appraiser
(805) 886-4146

BLINDS/DRAPES
Jody’'s Windows & Floors
(805) 637-6343

CARPETS/FLOORING
Andros Floor Design
www.androsfloor-design.com
(805) 966-4645
glen@andros.sbcoxmail.com

Jody’'s Windows & Floors
(805) 637-6343

CARPET CLEANING

SB Carpet Cleaning

(805) 569-7027
santabarbaracarpetcleaning@
gmail.com

30

CLEANING/MAINTENANCE
SERVICES

MasterCare Home Cleaning
Services
www.MastercareHomeCleaning.com
(805) 683-1915

Mendez Building Services
www.mendezservices.com
(805) 963-3117

COIN-OPERATED LAUNDRY
Wash Laundry Systems
www.washlaundry.com

(800) 421-6897

ENVIRONMENTAL
Insight Environmental
www.InsightEnviro.com
dwayne@insightenviro.com
(805) 898-1123

FINANCIAL/LENDING
Bankers Pacific Mortgage
bankerspacific@verizon.net
(805) 681-6363

HEATING/AIR

Don’s Heating & Air Conditioning
donsheatingsb@gmail.com
805-683-2233

HOTEL/MOTEL

Beach House Inn
www.thebeachhouseinn.com
805-966-1126

INSURANCE

Bill Terry Insurance
www.billterryinsuranceagency.com
bill@billterryinsuranceagency.com
(805) 563-0400

John E. Peakes Insurance
Agency Inc.
www.peakesinsurance.com
cpeakes@peakesins.com
(805) 658-2423



MAILBOXES

Salsbury Industries
www.salsburymailboxcompany.com
(800) 624-5269

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
Ferguson Facilities Supply
www.ferguson.com

(805) 234-8457

MASONRY

Magid Masonry
www.magidfireplaces.com
(805) 899-2720

PAINTING
Beau Brunner Painting

www.beaubrunnerpainting.com
(805) 218-5251

George Woodford Painting
(805) 968-7112

Hermosa Painting
Bob.ulmer@verizon.net
(805) 952-3418

PAVING

Central Coast Paving
justin@ccpave.com
(805) 636-1200

PRINTING
Sundance Press
(520) 622-5233

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
DMH Properties
danielleholzer@dmhproperties.net
(805) 962-3707

Meridian Group
www.meridiangrouprem.com
(805) 692-2500

Sandpiper Property Management
www.sandpiperpropertymanage-
ment.com

(805) 705-4744

Sierra Property Management
spm@sierrapropsb.com
(805) 692-1520

Spectrum Realty
www.spectrumrealty.com
andy@spectrumrealty.com
(805) 681-6268

The Laurel Company
www.thelaurelco.com
(805) 963-5945

Tower Property Management
www.towerpm.com
(805) 740-0023

REAL ESTATE
Battaglia Commercial
Real Estate
www.battagliare.com
steve@battagliare.com
(805) 688-5333

Berkshire Hathaway
Ken Switzer
www.realestatesb.com
kswitzer@bhhscal.com
(805) 680-4622

Central Coast Investments
Brian Bailey
www.centralcoastinvestments.com
Brian@centralcoastinvestments.com
(805) 242-1031

Hayes Commercial
www.hayescommercial.com
christos@hayescommercial.com
(805) 563-2111

Radius Group
www.radiusgroup.com
(805) 965-5500

RESTORATION & REMEDIATION
ASR

WWww.asr-construction.com
(877) 988-1040

31

Pearl Bay Corporation/
Rainbow Intl. of SB
www.PearlBayCorp.com
Get.Help@PearlBayCorp.com
(805) 966-1480

SOFTWARE
YARDI
www.yardi.com
(805) 699-2040

VETERAN SERVICES
Landlord Liaison Partnership
www.landlordliaisonsb.org
(805) 335-7470

WATER TECHNOLOGY
Sensor Industries

www.sensor-industries.com
(888) 893-6493

enterprises

© 805.284.5992 « 805.798.9056

Banners, Booklets, Brochures,

Business Cards, Door Hangers,

Envelopes, Flyers, Labels,

Letterhead, Postcards, Posters,
\Signs, T-shirts & More!



PRSRT STD
US POSTAGE PAID
PERMIT NO. 271
85719

Samta Barbara
Rental Property Association

55 Hitchcock Way, Suite 110
Santa Barbara, CA 93105

www.sbrpa.org

How Does
Your Laundry
Operator
Stack Up?

Other IUHS’-'@

multifamily laundry systems

Trusted since 1947

If you're unhappy with your current laundry room operations, consider switching to WASH. Apartment
owners and managers have been trusting WASH with expert management of their laundry rooms since
1947. We offer top-of-the-line commercial washers and dryers, quick service, and a variety of convenient
payment options for your residents, including mobile pay. Plus, our laundry room leases can be tailored to
meet your revenue goals, with a variety of profit-sharing arrangements and flexible terms. Contact WASH
for a free, no-obligation quote today!

www.washlaundry.com/stackup Toll Free 800.777.1484



